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2026 Georgia Senate Rules Committee 
As of January 15, 2026 

 

 

 

Sen. Matt Brass, Chair 404-656-0057  
Sen. Ben Watson, Vice Chair, 404-656-7880  
Sen. Bill Cowsert, Secretary, 404-463-1366 
 

Last First Party District Senate Email 
Capitol 
Phone 

Albers John Republican 56 john.albers@senate.ga.gov 4044638055 
Anavitarte Jason Republican 31 jason.anavitarte@senate.ga.gov 4046560085 
Anderson Lee Republican 24 lee.anderson@senate.ga.gov 4046565114 
Brass Matt Republican 28 matt.brass@senate.ga.gov 4046560057 
Butler Gloria Democrat 55 gloria.butler@senate.ga.gov 4046560075 
Cowsert Bill Republican 46 bill.cowsert@senate.ga.gov 4044631366 
Dixon Clint Republican 45 clint.dixon@senate.ga.gov 4046566446 
Dolezal Greg Republican 27 greg.dolezal@senate.ga.gov 4046560040 
Ginn Frank Republican 47 frank.ginn@senate.ga.gov 4046569224 
Gooch Steve Republican 51 steve.gooch@senate.ga.gov 4046569221 
Harbison Ed Democrat 15 ed.harbison@senate.ga.gov 4046560074 
Hufstetler Chuck Republican 52 chuck.hufstetler@senate.ga.gov 4046560034 
Jackson Kim Democrat 41 kim.jackson@senate.ga.gov 4046566882 
Jones Harold Democrat 22 harold.jones@senate.ga.gov 4046560036 
Kirkpatrick Kay Republican 32 kay.kirkpatrick@senate.ga.gov 4046560508 
Rhett Michael Democrat 33 michael.rhett@senate.ga.gov 4044633931 
Robertson Randy Republican 29 randy.robertson@senate.ga.gov 4046560045 
Still Shawn Republican 48 shawn.still@senate.ga.gov 4046567127 
Walker Larry Republican 20 larry.walker@senate.ga.gov 4046560095 
Watson Ben Republican 1 ben.watson@senate.ga.gov 4046567880 
Williams Rick Republican 25 rick.williams@senate.ga.gov 4046560082 
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